Name	:	Dr. Sanjeev Sharma		
Present Designation	:	Principal Scientist		
Date of Birth	:	05 September, 1972		
Complete postal Address with	:	Division of Plant Protection, ICAR-Central Potato Research		
city code		Institute, Shimla-171 001 (HP)		
Email IDs	:	sanjeevsharma.cpri@gmail.com; Sanjeev.Sharma1@icar.gov.in		
Mobile No.	:	94186-57678; 82198-62054		
Citation details	:	Total citation index: 1467	h-index: 18	i-10 index: 43

Brief Biodata (in 200 words)

Positions hold: Research Associate, Dr YS Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry, Solan, 2000-2004; Assistant Professor, GB Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar, 2004-2009; Senior Scientist, ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Shimla, 2009-2015; Principal Scientist, ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Shimla, 2015 to date.

IPA contribution: Councillor (two terms), Treasurer (two terms), Joint Secretary, Member editorial board

Awards/Honours: Young Scientist Award, Hill Society of Agriculture, Uttarakhand; ICAR Research Award for Outstanding Interdisciplinary Research in Agricultural & Allied Sciences (Crop & Horticultural Sciences), New Delhi; IPA-Kaushalya Sikka Memorial Award, Indian Potato Association, Shimla; IPA Gold Medals, Indian Potato Association, Shimla; Best Worker Award (Scientific Category), ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Shimla. **Fellow:** Indian Society of Hill Agriculture, Uttarakhand; Indian Potato Association, Shimla; and Indian Society of Plant Pathologists, Ludhiana.

Publications: Research Papers: 175, Review Articles: 16, Book Chapters: 43, Popular Articles: 51,

Bulletins: 21, Books: 03